

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 www.cgcounty.org Casey M. Callanan Chris Watts Tim Latham

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. December 7, 2021 Regular Session
- B. December 13, 2021 Board Staff Discussion

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
 - a. Consider Plans & Specifications for Drainage District No. 120 Main Open Ditch Repairs and Set Date & Time for Opening of Bids and Award of Contract
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve Clerk's Monthly Report of Fees
- 5. County Auditor Authorize Chair to Sign Agreement with InTech for Modus Elections Manager
- 6. County Auditor Authorize Chair to Sign Contract for Exchange of Digital Data & Digital Data Products with Transfinder Corp on behalf of CL Community School District
- 7. Second Consideration of Proposed Ordinance 52A Establishing Election Precincts
- 8. 10:05 a.m. Public Hearing on Change of Zone for Majewski
 - a. Resolution to Approve or Deny Change of Zone for Majewski
- 9. County Engineer
- 10. Appointments County Attorney's Appointment to the Compensation Board Jodi Draper
- 11. Acknowledge Receipt of Second Judicial District Department of Correctional Services Annual Report for FY2021

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of

race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.